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Before operating this unit, please read these instructions completely.
Il est recommande de lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser I'appareil.
Leia atentamente as instrucées a seguir antes de utilizar este aparelho.
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'Important

» Cautions for use and storage

The appliance may become warm during operation. This is normal.
Turn off the appliance before changing the trimming length or removing
the comb attachment.

Close supervision is necessary when the appliance is used by, on, or
near children or invalids.

Use the appliance only for its intended use as described in these
operating instructions. Use comb attachments recommended by the
manufacturer.

Moving parts should not be tampered with.

The appliance should not be used on animals.

The appliance should not be disassembled. Take it to a qualified
serviceperson when service or repair is required.

The appliance should be stored in a place that is not exposed to direct
sunlight or near a heater or other source of heat.

The appliance should be stored in a place where it cannot fall into a
bath or a sink. It should not be placed in or dropped into water or other
liquids.

P Cautions for cleaning

The housing should not be taken apart as this can affect the watertight
construction of the appliance.

Wash the appliance in tap water. Salt water, boiling water and cleaning
products that are designed for toilets, bathrooms or kitchen appliances
should not be used. The appliance should be submerged in tap water
for a short time only.

Clean the housing only with a soft cloth slightly dampened with tap
water or soapy tap water. Caustic cleaners such as benzine or bleach
should not be used.

SPECIFICATIONS

Batteries: Two AAA (LR03) dry-cell batteries (DC 3.0 V)
(Sold separately)

Weight: 128 g (including comb attachment and batteries)

This product is intended for household use only.




' Parts identification

O Main body
Mounting hook
® Trimming length indicator
® Switch
Battery cover
© Blade block
® Cleaning lever
Moving blade
@) Stationary blade
© Comb attachment
0O oil
@ Cleaning brush

'Replacing batteries

1. Slide the switch on the main body downwards to turn off the
trimmer.

2. Remove the battery cover and insert two AAA (LR03) dry-cell
batteries as illustrated.

3. Reattach the battery cover.
e Old and new batteries should not be mixed.
e Remove the batteries when not using the trimmer for a long time.



-

-

Using the trimmer

Trimming your moustache

Apply a few drops of the oil to the
blades.

Grasp the sides of the comb attachment
and move it to the desired trimming
length (between 3 mm and 15 mm).

Indicator Trimming length
1 3 mm (1/8”)
2 6 mm (1/4”)
3 9 mm (3/8")
4 12 mm (1/2”)
5 15 mm (5/8”)

Slide the switch on the main body upwards to turn on the trimmer.
Move the trimmer upwards with
the switch on the main body facing
downwards as illustrated. =
W = 1

I

Shaping your moustache

Remove the comb attachment and turn
on the trimmer.

Trim around your moustache.




» Shaping your sideburns

Remove the comb attachment and turn on

the trimmer.

2. Place the trimmer at a right angle to your
skin and cut your sideburns.

-

» Trimming your body hair
You can also trim your body hair.

' Cleaning the trimmer

P Using the cleaning brush
Remove the comb attachment.

2. Hold the main body, place your thumb (
against the blades and then push them

away from the main body. @

3. Brush off any hair trimmings from the
main body and from around the blade.

4. Brush any hair trimmings out from
between the stationary blade and the (
moving blade while pressing down the
cleaning lever to raise the moving blade.

» Trimming your body hair
The following is the symbol for a wet trimmer. The symbol N
means the hand-held part may be used in a bath or

shower. m

[¢)]



2. Rinse off any hair trimmings that are

3. Rinse out any hair trimmings that are

Remove the blade.

sticking to the blades with running .
water. |

inside the trimmer with running water.
e The battery cover should not be
removed when washing the main body.

4. Gently shake the trimmer 4 or 5 times

and then wipe off any water drops from the trimmer and the blade.

5. Place the trimmer on a towel with the switch on the main body

facing downwards to let it dry fully.

Lubrication

Lubricate the blades before using them or

after cleaning them.

1. Apply a few drops of the oil to the points
indicated by the arrows.

Remounting the blade

1. Fit the mounting hook into the blade
mounting on the trimmer and then push in 444
until it clicks.

» Blade life

Blade life varies according to the frequency and length of use of the
trimmer.

For example, the blade life is approximately 3 years when using the
trimmer for 5 minutes 10 times a month. Replace the blades if cutting
efficiency reduces substantially despite proper maintenance.




FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE, WE HAVE ESTABLISHED A TOLLFREE
(IN USA ONLY) NATIONAL ACCESSORY PURCHASE HOT LINE AT
1-800-332-5368.

IN CANADA, CONTACT PANASONIC CANADA INC. AT THE ADDRESS
OR TELEPHONE NUMBER ON THE BACK PAGE.
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'Important

» Précautions pour I'utilisation et le rangement

Lappareil peut devenir chaud pendant son fonctionnement. Cela est
normal.

Eteindre I'appareil avant de changer la longueur de taille ou retirer la
¢xation du peigne.

Une grande vigilance est nécessaire lorsque I'appareil est utilisé

par des enfants ou des personnes handicapées, sur eux ou en leur
présence.

Utilisez I'appareil uniquement pour son usage prévu, comme le décrit
le présent mode d’emploi. N'utilisez pas de ¢xation du peigne qui ne
soit pas recommandée par le fabricant.

Ne pas altérer les pieces détachées.

Ne pas utiliser sur les animaux.

Ne pas démonter I'appareil. Lorsqu’un service ou une réparation est
nécessaire, amener I'appareil dans un service qualié.

Ne pas ranger I'appareil dans un endroit exposé aux rayons directs du
soleil , a la chaleur ou a d’autres sources de chaleur.

Ne pas placer ni ranger I'appareil dans un endroit ou il serait
susceptible de tomber dans une baignoire ou un évier. Ne pas le
déposer ou ne pas le jeter dans 'eau ou dans d’autres liquides.

Précautions de nettoyage

Ne pas retirer le boitier car cela risquerait d’altérer I'étanchéité de
I'appareil.

Laver I'appareil a 'eau du robinet. Ne pas employer d’eau salée ou
d’eau bouillante. Aussi, ne pas utiliser de produit de nettoyage qui ait
été congu pour les équipements de toilettes, de salle de bains ou de
cuisine. Ne pas laisser I'appareil trop longtemps sous I'eau du robinet.
Nettoyer le boitier uniquement avec un chiffon doux Iégérement mouillé
a I'eau du robinet ou a I'eau savonneuse. Ne pas utiliser de nettoyant
caustique comme par exemple de la benzine ou de la javel.

CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
Piles: Deux piles AAA (LR03) seches (CC 3,0 V)

Poids : 128 (incluant la ;xation du peigne et les piles)
Ce produit est destiné uniquement a 'usage domestique.

(Vendues séparément)




' Nomenclature

O Corps principal
Crochet de montage
® Indicateur de la longueur de
taille
® Interrupteur
® Couvercle des piles
® Lame
® Levier de nettoyage
(® Lame mobile
Lame ;xe
@ Fixation du peigne
O Huile
@ Brosse de nettoyage

'Remplacement des piles

6. Faire glisser I'interrupteur du corps principal de la tondeuse vers

le bas pour I'éteindre.

7. Retirer le couvercle des piles et insérer les deux piles séches
alcalines AAA (LR03) comme illustré.

8. 1Re¢xerileicouvercle.

e Ne pas mélanger anciennes piles et piles neuves.
o Retirer les piles lorsque la tondeuse n’est pas utilisée pendant

longtemps.

Francais .
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Utilisation de la tondeuse

» Raser votre moustache

Appliquer quelques gouttes d’huile sur

les lames..

2. 1Saisirilesicotésideilai¢ xationidui peigne
et les déplacer a la longueur de taille

-

souhaitée (entre 3 mm et 15 mm). ~
Indicateur Longueur de taille
1 3 mm (1/8")
2 6 mm (1/4")
3 9 mm (3/8")
4 12 mm (1/2")
5 15 mm (5/8")

3. Faire glisser I'interrupteur du corps principal de la tondeuse vers
le haut pour I’allumer..

4. Déplacer la tondeuse vers le haut avec
I'interrupteur du corps principal orienté
vers le bas comme illustré. = 1

» Modeler votre moustache
IEnlevezilai¢ xationiduipeigne,ieti
allumer la tondeuse..

2. Tailler autour de votre moustache.

-
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» Modeler vos favoris

Enlever la ¢ xation du peigne, et allumer la

tondeuse.

2. Placer la tondeuse perpendiculairement a
votre peau et tailler vos favoris.

-

» Rasage des poils
Vous pouvez aussi vous raser les poils.

'Nettoyage de la tondeuse

» Utilisation de la brosse de nettoyage

1. Enlevez la ¢xation du peigne.

2. Tenir le corps principal, placer votre (
pouce contre les lames et les pousser

vers I’extérieur par rapport au corps
principal.

3. Brosser pour enlever tous les poils du
corps principal et des alentours de la
lame.

4. Brosser pour enlever tous les poils
qui ont été taillés entre la lame ¢xe et
la lame mobile tout en pressant sur le
levier de nettoyage pour relever la lame mobile.

» Nettoyage a I'eau

Ce qui suit est le symbole d’'une tondeuse humide. Le
symbole représente la partie tenue en main qui peut étre
utilisée dans le bain ou sous la douche.

Francais .
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»

1.
2. Rincer a I’eau courante pour enlever

Retirer la lame.

tous les poils taillés collés aux lames. .

3. Rincer a I’eau courante pour enlever

tous les poils taillés collés a I'intérieur

de la tondeuse.

e Ne pas retirer le couvercle des piles
pendant le nettoyage du corps principal.

Secouer doucement la tondeuse 4 ou 5
fois et essuyer toutes les gouttes d’eau tombées sur la tondeuse
et sur la lame.

5. Pour un séchage complet, mettre la tondeuse sur une serviette

avec l'interrupteur du corps principal orienté vers le bas..

Lubrication

Lubricer les lames avant de les utiliser ou

aprés les avoir nettoyées.

1. Appliquer quelques gouttes d’huile sur les
points indiquées par des Aeches.

Remonter la lame.

1. Ajuster le crochet de montage a la lame
montée sur la tondeuse et le pousser 444
jusqu’a ce qu’un déclic se fasse entendre.

» Durée de vie de la lame

La durée de vie de la lame varie selon la fréquence et la durée d'utilisation
de la tondeuse.

Par exemple, la durée de la lame est approximativement de 3 anslorsque
la tondeuse est utilisée pendant 5 minutes, 10 fois par mois. Méme avec
un entretien approprié, remplacer les lames si I'ef; cacité de la coupe
réduit de fagon considérable.

12



POUR PLUS DE RENSEIGNEMENTS, COMMUNIQUER AVEC LUNE
DES SUCCURSALES MENTIONNES A LENDOS DU MANUEL.
POUR LE CANADA, CONTACTER LUNE DES SUCCURSALES DE
VENTE INDIQUEES AU DOS.
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'Importante

» Precauciones para el uso y almacenamiento

El aparato podria calentarse durante su funcionamiento. Esto es
normal.

Apague el aparato antes de cambiar la longitud de corte o quitar el
accesorio de peinado.

Es necesaria una supervision cercana cuando el dispositivo sea
utilizado por o cerca de nifios o minusvalidos.

Utilice el aparato solamente para el uso para el que se ha disenado
como se describe en estas instrucciones de funcionamiento. No utilice
ningun accesorio de peinado no recomendado por el fabricante.

No interferir con las piezas movibles.

No usar en animales.

No desensamblar el aparato. Cuando requiera servicio o reparacion
llévelo con una persona cuali¢ cada.

No almacene el aparato en un lugar expuesto a la luz solar directa o
cerca de un calentador u otras fuentes de calor.

No coloque o almacene el aparato donde pueda caerse en una banera
o lavabo. No lo coloque ni lo deje caer en agua o algun otro liquido.

Precauciones para la limpieza

No quite la carcasa ya que esto podria afectar la construccién térmica
del aparato.

Lave el aparato con agua corriente. No utilice agua salada o hervida.
También, no utilice productos de limpieza que son para utilizarse en
retretes, banos o con aparatos de cocina. No sumergir el aparato en
agua durante un largo periodo de tiempo.

Limpie la carcasa solamente con un pano suave ligeramente mojado
con agua corriente o jabonosa. No utilice un limpiador caustico tal
como bencina o lejia..

ESPECIFICACIONES
Baterias: Dos baterias tipo AAA (LR03) de célula seca

(CC3,0V)
(Vendidas por separado)

Peso: 128 (incluyendo el accesorio de peinado y las baterias)
Este producto esta destinado solamente para su uso doméstico.
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' Identificacion de las partes

@ Cuerpo principal
Gancho de montaje
® Indicador de longitud de corte
® Interruptor
Tapa de bateria
® Bloqueo de cuchilla
® Palanca de limpieza
Cuchilla movible
@ Cuchilla estacionaria
® Accesorio de peinado
® Aceite
@ Cepillo de limpieza

1. Deslice el interruptor en el cuerpo principal hacia abajo para
apagar el recortador.

2. Retire la tapa de bateria e inserte dos baterias tipo AAA (LR03) de
célula seca como se muestra.

3. Vuelva a colocar la tapa de bateria.
« No mezcle baterias viejas con nuevas.
e Retire las baterias cuando no utilice el recortador por un largo

periodo de tiempo.

15
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Utilizacion del cortapatillas

> Recorte del bigote
. Aplique unas cuantas gotas de aceite a
las cuchillas.

2. Coja el accesorio de peinado por los
lados y muévalo a la longitud de corte
deseada (entre 3 mmy 15 mm)

Indicador Longitud de corte
1 3 mm (1/8”)
2 6 mm (1/4”)
3 9 mm (3/8")
4 12 mm (1/2”)
5 15 mm (5/8”)

3. Deslice el interruptor en el cuerpo principal hacia arriba para
encender el recortador.

4. Mueva el recortador hacia arriba con el
interruptor en el cuerpo principal viendo
hacia abajo como se muestra. = 1

» Darle forma al bigote

Retire el accesorio de peinado y
encienda el recortador.

2. Recorte alrededor del bigote.

-

16




» Darle forma a las patillas

Retire el accesorio de peinado y encienda el

recortador.

2. Coloque el recortador en angulo recto con
su piel y corte las patillas.

-

» Recorte del bello de su cuerpo
Puede también recortar el bello de su cuerpo.

'Limpieza del recortador

» Uso del cepillo de limpieza

1. Retire el accesorio de peinado.

2. Sostenga el cuerpo principal, coloque (
sus dedos contra las cuchillas y
enseguida apartelos del cuerpo
principal.

3. Cepille y quite cualquier recorte de
cabello del cuerpo principal y alrededor

P % ‘
de la cuchilla.
. . . \
4. Cepille y quite cualquier recorte de
cabello entre la cuchilla estacionaria y

la movible presionando hacia abajo la
palanca de limpieza para alcanzar la cuchilla movible.

» Lavado con agua

El siguiente es el simbolo para un recortador en mojado.
El simbolo indica que el dispositivo manual puede e
utilizarse en un baro o ducha.
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2. Enjuague y quite cualquier recorte de

3. Enjuague y quite cualquier recorte de

Retire la cuchilla.

cabello que se encuentre atorado en las .
cuchillas con agua corriente. e

cabello que se encuentre dentro del

recortador con agua corriente.

e No retire la tapa de bateria al lavar el
cuerpo principal..

4. Sacuda suavemente el recortador 4 o 5 veces y después seque

los residuos de agua del recortador y de la cuchilla.

5. Coloque el recortador en una toalla con el interruptor en el cuerpo

principal viendo hacia abajo para secarlo por completo.

Lubricacion

Lubrique las cuchillas antes de utilizarlas o

después de limpiarlas.

1. Aplique unas cuantas gotas de aceite en
los puntos indicados con las Aechas.

Reinstalacion de la cuchilla.

1. Coloque el gancho de montaje en
lamontura de la cuchilla en el recortador y 444
después empuijelo hasta que haga clic.

» Duracion de la cuchilla
La duracién de la cuchilla varia de acuerdo con la frecuencia de uso del

recortador.

Por ejemplo, la duracion de la cuchilla es aproximadamente de 3 afios
cuando utiliza el recortador por 5 minutos 10 veces al mes. Sustituya las
cuchillas si la eficiencia de corte reduce a pesar de un mantenimiento
adecuado.

18



PARA SU CONVENIENCIA AHORA DISPONEMOS DE UNA

LINEA NACIONAL DE LLAMADA GRATIS PARA LA COMPRA DE
ACCESORIOS (SOLEMENTE EN USA); LLAME AL 1-800-332-5368.
PARA CANADA, CONTACTE A NUESTRAS SUCURSALES DE
VENTAIQUEISEIMENCIONANIENILAICONTRATAPA.
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'Importante

» Precaucbes para o uso e armazenamento

O aparelho pode ficar quente durante seu uso. Isso é normal.
Desligue o aparelho antes de alterar a altura de corte ou remover o
pente acessorio.

Preste atencao especial quando o aparelho for utilizado por criangas
ou pessoas com habilidades reduzidas, em tais pessoas ou préximo
aelas.

Utilize o aparelho apenas para o uso para o qual foi projetado,
conforme descrito nestas instru¢oes de operagdo. Utilize apenas
pentes acessorios recomendados pelo fabricante.

Néo modifique as pecas moéveis.

Na&o utilize o aparelho em animais.

Né&o desmonte o aparelho. Quando necessario reparo ou manutencao,
leve-o a assisténcia técnica qualificada.

Nao armazene o aparelho em locais expostos a luz solar direta ou
préximo a um aquecedor ou outras fontes de calor.

Na&o deixe o aparelho em um local de onde possa cair em uma
banheira ou pia. Nao coloque-o ou deixe-o cair na 4gua ou outros
liquidos.

» Precaucoes para a limpeza

Nao desmonte o revestimento. Isso pode afetar a impermeabilidade do
aparelho.

Lave o aparelho com &gua corrente. Nao utilize agua salgada, fervida
ou produtos de limpeza para uso em banheiros ou utensilios de
cozinha. Nao mantenha o aparelho imerso em &gua por periodos
prolongados.

Limpe o revestimento somente com um pano suave ligeiramente
umedecido com agua corrente ou com sabao. Nao utilize limpadores
causticos, como benzina ou alvejante.

ESPECIFICAGOES

Pilhas: Duas pilhas alcalinas AAA (3,0 Vcc)
(Vendidas separadamente)

Peso: 128 g (incluindo pente acessorio e pilhas)

Este produto se destina somente ao uso doméstico.
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'Identificagéo das pecas

O Corpo principal
® Gancho de montagem
® Indicador de altura de corte
® Interruptor
® Tampa da pilha
® Bloco das laminas
(® Alavanca de limpeza
Lamina mével
Lamina fixa
® Pente acessorio
O Oleo
@ Pincel de limpeza

'Substituigéo das pilhas

6. Deslize o interruptor no corpo principal para baixo para desligar
o aparelho.

7. Remova a tampa das pilhas e insira duas pilhas alcalinas AAA
(3,0 Vcc) como ilustrado.

8. Recoloque a tampa das pilhas.
e Nao misture pilhas velhas e novas.
e Retire as pilhas quando nao for utilizar o aparador por um periodo

prolongado.

Portugués .
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-

. Retire o pente acessorio e ligue o

. Apare ao redor do bigode.

Aparar o bigode
Aplique algumas gotas de dleo nas

laminas. ~ )
Segure o pente acessorio pelos lados > S
e mova-o até a altura de corte desejada

(entre 3 mm e 15 mm). ~
Indicador Altura de corte
1 3 mm (1/8”)
2 6 mm (1/4”)
3 9 mm (3/87)
4 12 mm (1/27)
5 15 mm (5/8”)

Deslize o interruptor no corpo principal para cima para ligar o
aparelho.

Mova o aparador para cima com o

interruptor no corpo principal voltado

para baixo, como ilustrado. = 1

Delinear o bigode

aparador.

22



» Aparar as costeletas

1. Retire o pente acessorio e ligue o aparador.

2. Coloque o aparador em angulo reto a sua
pele e apare as costeletas.

» Aparar pelos corporais
Também é possivel aparar os pelos corporais.

'Limpeza do aparador

» Uso do pincel de limpeza

1. Retire o pente acessorio.

2. Segure o corpo principal, coloque (
o polegar contra as laminas e, em

seguida, afaste-o do corpo principal. @

3. Escove para remover os pelos do corpo principal e ao redor da

a lamina fixa e a lamina mével,
pressionando a alavanca de limpeza (
para baixo para levantar a lamina mével.

lamina. - % \\
4. Escove para remover os pelos entre

» Aparar pelos corporais
O simbolo a seguir é utilizado para um aparador molhado.
Ele indica que a parte portatil pode ser utilizada na

banheira ou no chuveiro. m

Portugués .
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Retire a lamina.
2. Enxague com agua corrente para
remover os pelos presos nas laminas. .

3. Enxague com agua corrente para
remover os pelos do interior do
aparador.

e Nao retire a tampa das pilhas ao lavar o
corpo principal.

4. Agite suavemente o aparador 4 ou 5
vezes e seque os residuos de agua do aparador e da lamina.

5. Coloque o aparador em uma toalha, com o interruptor no corpo
principal voltado para baixo, para seca-lo completamente.

Lubrificagao

Lubrifique as laminas antes de utiliza-las ou

depois de limpa-las.

1. Aplique algumas gotas de 6leo nos pontos
indicados pelas setas.

Reinstalagédo da lamina

1. Encaixe o gancho de montagem no suporte
das laminas e empurre-o até que ouga um 444
"clique".

» Vida atil da lamina

A vida Util da Iamina varia de acordo com a frequéncia de uso do aparador.
Por exemplo, a vida Util da lamina sera de aproximadamente 3 anos
quando o aparador for utilizado por 5 minutos, 10 vezes ao més. Substitua
as laminas se a eficiéncia de corte for reduzida consideravelmente apesar
da manutencao adequada.
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CENTRO DE ATENDIMENTO AO CONSUMIDOR

Estrada Municipal Eduardo Gomes Pinto, 304 —

Bairro Ponte Alta | CEP 37640-000 — Extrema / MG

Para consultar o nosso autorizado mais préximo de sua regiao,
acesse nosso site: www.panasonic.com/br/suporte

ou entre em contato através dos telefones:

Tel.: 0800 776 0000 (Exceto Celulares)

Tel.: 4004-6600

25
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IN USA CONTACT:
Panasonic Consumer Electronics Company
One Panasonic Way 2F-3 Secaucus, NJ 07094

IN PUERTO RICO CONTACT:

Panasonic Puerto Rico, Inc.

San Gabriel Industrial Park 65th Infantry Avenue KM9.5
Carolina, Puerto Rico 00630

IN CANADA CONTACT:

AU CANADA, CONTACTER:

Panasonic Canada Inc.

5770 Ambler Drive, Mississauga, Ontario L4W 2T3
(905) 624-5010

En Mexico:

Panasonic de Mexico, S.A de C.V.
MexicoD.F.

Amores 1120, Col. del Valle, 03100
Tel: 54 8810 00

No Brasil:

Panasonic do Brasil Limitada

CNPJ: 04.403.408/0009-12

Avenida do Café, 277 — Vila Guarani

Centro Empresarial do Ago — 8° Andar

CEP: 04311-900

Tel: 011 3889 4000

Tel.: 0800 776 0000 (Exceto Celulares) | 4004-6600

Service « Assistance * Accessories
Depannage * Assistance * Accessoie:
Servigo * Assisténcia * Acessorios

Call 1-800-338-0552 (In USA)

http://www.panasonlc.com/shavers/
http://www.panasonic.com/consumersupport/

Call 1-800-467-3405 (In Canada, only for shavers)

Composer 1-800-467-3405 (Au Canada, pour les rasolrs seulement)
http://www.panasonic.ca/

Ligue 0800 776 0000 (Exceto Celulares) | 4004-6600 (No Brasil)
www.panasonic.com/br/suporte

Printed in China
Imprime en Chine
No.1 EN FR ES (U.S.A./CANADA) Impresso na China



